.... oOo —



No.: / *REC - JKT/2007*

The Royal Embassy of Cambodia in Jakarta presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat in Jakarta and has the honour to enclose herewith the original documents (Three pages) of the Instrument of Ratification of the Kingdom of Cambodia for the Protocol on the ''Types and Quantity of Road Vehicles, Technical Requirement of Vehicles and Dangerous Goods'' to be deposited at the ASEAN Secretariat.

The Royal Embassy of Cambodia in Jakarta avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat in Jakarta the assurances of its highest consideration.

Jakarta, Of June 2007



ASEAN Secretariat Jakarta

RECEIVED

14 JUN 2007

THE ASEAN SECRETARIAT

A R C

 $Address: JL.\ TB.\ \textbf{Simatupang}\ \textbf{Kav}.\ 13$

Jakarta Selatan 12520 INDONESIA Phone: (62) 21 781 2523 Fax: (62) 21 781 2524

Email: recikt@indo.net.id

KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA



Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation

Tru

Instrument of Ratification of the Protocol 9 on the Dangerous Goods to Implement the ASEAN Framework Agreement on the Facilitation of Goods in Transit

WHEREAS, the Royal Government of Cambodia has signed the Protocol 9 to Implement the ASEAN Framework Agreement on the Dangerous Goods on 20 September 2002 in Jakarta, Indonesia;

WHEREAS, Article 7 of the Protocol provides that the instrument of ratification shall be deposited with the Secretary-General of ASEAN, and

WHEREAS His Majesty the King of Cambodia ratified the abovementioned Protocol on 18 January 2006,

NOW THEREFORE, the Royal Government of Cambodia, having considered and ratified the above-mentioned Protocol, undertakes faithfully to carry out the stipulations therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Instrument of Ratification and affixed hereunto the seal of the Royal Government of Cambodia.

Done at Phnom Pellh

HOR Namhong

Deputy Prime Minister Minister of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation

> Tel: (855) 23 214 441, 216 122 Fax: (855) 23 216 144, 216 141

Email: mfaicasean@online.com.kh